3rd__ Quarter 2016 Community Calendar Events

July — 2016

Ran 4™ of July Safety Messages telling our listeners to not drink and drive,
etc...

We did a 2 hour remote at the Catt Co Firemen’s Convention...Big Pig and Mark
Thompson were also in the Catt Co Firemen’s Convention Parade...Big Pig went
to the Allegany County Fair two days for Live Broadcasts...

August -~ 2016

The Big Pig went to the Gerry Rodeo with the US Army for Military Appreciation
Night at the Rodeo...

Mark Thompson did two 2 hour Live Broadcast at the Gerry Rodeo with the US
Army...

WPIG employees competed against the US Army at the Annual United Way Rib
Festival...we lost, but we think our ribs were awesomelll ©

Katie did a 2 hour Live Broadcast for the Salmananca Chamber of Commerce for
their Rib Festival... .

Gary Nease and the Big Pig did 2 hour Live Broadcast at the Ulysses Fire Dept
for their Old Home Days. Big Pig was the Grand Marshall for their parades...
smokin’ Joe did a 2 hour Live Broadcast at the Ralley In The Valley with the US
Army...Big Pig was also at the head of the parade....

September - 2016

Ran a campaign on Labor Day weekend to let our listeners know not to drink
and drive, etc. Smokin’ Joe did a 2 hour Live Broadcast with the US Army at the

Olean Football Game against Dunkirk...
Smokin’ Joe did a 2 hour Live Broadcast with the US Army at the Olean Football
Game out in Brockton, NY




COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC
PUBLIC FILE
IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

July 14 Mimi Yanetsko, President of the Greater Olean Area Chamber
Of Commerce, in studio to promote the annual Taste of Olean

August 3 Candice Plants and Sara Bradley from the United Way of Cattaraugus
County promoting the annual Ribfest set for August 6

August 15 Larry Pennman, from the Rally In The Valley Motorcycle event
To promote this year’s rally, taking place August 17-21

September 6 Sue Piecota, from the American Foundation for the Prevention of Suicide,
Promoting the annual “Walk out of the Darkness” fundraiser on September 24

September 7 A representative from the Alzheimer’s Association to promote their annual
Fundraising walk, set for September 10

September 26 Dan Pawlawski, from Pumpkinville, promoting an charitable event taking place
Saturday, October 1 at Pumpkinville.




CATEGORY
Misc

Government

Misc

Government

Government

Local Government

Local Government

Misc

Local Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
7/4/2016

7/6/2016

g-jul

13-Jul

13-Jul

7/15/2016

7/21/2016

7/25/2016

7/27/2016

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-0am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Olean Professional Firefighter Dan Gonska
taiks about the cost of putting on the annual
July 4th firewords show at Bradner Stadium,
with donation collection barrels at the entran

Olean Mayor William Aiello talks about

a resolution that will aliow for a fence
replacement project at the Olean Municipal
Airport

Father James Vacco, from St. Bonaventure
Parish in Allegany, talks about all of the
activities set to take place at the annual
Bonafest on Saturday, July 10th...the event
is celebrating its 100th anniversary.

Olean Common Council President Paul
Gonzalez comments on plans to renovate
the William O, Smith Recreation Center

Olean Mayor William Aiello updates
the progress on the construction of the
Walkable North Union Street project.

Olean Mayor William Aiello says the

North Union Streetscape Project is still on
schedule for an October completion, despite
a couple of minor delays

Former New York Gubanatorial Candidate
Carl Paladino on the response after Texas
Senator Ted Cruz failed to endorse Donald
Trump at the Republican National
Convention

Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg on
reasons gas prices continue to drop

City of Olean Public Works Director Tom
Windus on plans to apply for funding to get
money for several projects, including the
construction of a boat launch on the Allegam
River.




CATEGORY
Local Government

Misc

Local Government

Government

Government

Local Government

Misc

Local Government

Misc

Misc

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
8/8/2016

8/8/2016

10-Aug

10-Aug

17-Aug

8/18/2016

8/23/2016

9/7/2016

9/9/2016

9/16/2016

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-%am

6-9am

6-9am

6-9a

6-9am

TOPIC/ISSUE

U.S. Senator Charles Schumer, on trying to
push the Senate to pass legislation to provid:
more funding to research and fight the Zika
Virus.

Trilby Lundberg, from the national Lundberg
Survey, on the latest average price of gas,
which continues to fall.

Olean Common Council President Paul
Gonzalez on reaction to passing a bill that
names the sound stage at Bradner Stadium
in memory of former Olean businessman
Dennis Jones.

Olean Common Council member Kevin
Dougherty on placing "Do Not Enter" signs
at North 2nd Street and West State Street.

Olean Fire Chief Rohert Bell, on better
communications between the Fire Departme
and its residents.

Olean Fire Chief Robert Bell on the increase
in opiod overdose ambulance calls in Olean,

Rally In The Valley Co-Chairman Larry Pennm
on reaction from event-goers on the change:
to this year's Rally

Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus
on allowing traffic through North Union
Street

CBS reporter Peter Haskall on plans for
Sunday's 9/11 remembrance services in NYC

CBS reporter Larry Magid on what consumer
who purchased new Samsung Galaxy Note 7
Smart Phones should do to return the phone
for a replacement, after several of the phone
caught on fire,




CATEGORY
Local Government

Local Government

Local Government

Government

STATIONS
WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

WPIG/WHDL

DATE
9/21/2016

9/22/2016

28-Sep

28-Sep

TIME
6-9am

6-9am

6-9am

6-8am

TOPIC/ISSUE

Cattaraugus County IDA Executive Director
Cory Wiktor on plans to renovate the former
Mosler Safe Building in Franklinville, to prepz
it for a new business.

Cattaraugus County IDA Executive Director
Cory Wiktor on progress towards getting the
Olean Brownfields project going again.

Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus
on the Common Council approving $250
thousand dollars annually te make repairs to
the water and sewer systems in the city.

Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus on
getting the Walkable North Union Street pro,
going again after NYSDOT stopped work.




