## 3rd Quarter 2016 Community Calendar Events

July - 2016

Ran 4<sup>th</sup> of July Safety Messages telling our listeners to not drink and drive, etc...

We did a 2 hour remote at the Catt Co Firemen's Convention...Big Pig and Mark Thompson were also in the Catt Co Firemen's Convention Parade...Big Pig went to the Allegany County Fair two days for Live Broadcasts...

## August - 2016

The Big Pig went to the Gerry Rodeo with the US Army for Military Appreciation Night at the Rodeo...

Mark Thompson did two 2 hour Live Broadcast at the Gerry Rodeo with the US Army...

WPIG employees competed against the US Army at the Annual United Way Rib Festival...we lost, but we think our ribs were awesome!!! ©

Katie did a 2 hour Live Broadcast for the Salmananca Chamber of Commerce for their Rib Festival...

Gary Nease and the Big Pig did 2 hour Live Broadcast at the Ulysses Fire Dept for their Old Home Days. Big Pig was the Grand Marshall for their parades... Smokin' Joe did a 2 hour Live Broadcast at the Ralley In The Valley with the US Army...Big Pig was also at the head of the parade....

## September - 2016

Ran a campaign on Labor Day weekend to let our listeners know not to drink and drive, etc. Smokin' Joe did a 2 hour Live Broadcast with the US Army at the

Olean Football Game against Dunkirk...

Smokin' Joe did a 2 hour Live Broadcast with the US Army at the Olean Football Game out in Brockton, NY

## COMMUNITY BROADCASTERS LLC PUBLIC FILE IN-STUDIO GUESTS, 7-7:30am on WPIG

July 14	Mimi Yanetsko, President of the Greater Olean Area Chamber Of Commerce, in studio to promote the annual Taste of Olean
August 3	Candice Plants and Sara Bradley from the United Way of Cattaraugus County promoting the annual Ribfest set for August 6
August 15	Larry Pennman, from the Rally In The Valley Motorcycle event To promote this year's rally, taking place August 17-21
September 6	Sue Piecota, from the American Foundation for the Prevention of Suicide, Promoting the annual "Walk out of the Darkness" fundraiser on September 24
September 7	A representative from the Alzheimer's Association to promote their annual Fundraising walk, set for September 10
September 26	Dan Pawlawski, from Pumpkinville, promoting an charitable event taking place Saturday, October 1 at Pumpkinville.

CATEGORY Misc	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 7/4/2016	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE Olean Professional Firefighter Dan Gonska talks about the cost of putting on the annual July 4th firewords show at Bradner Stadium, with donation collection barrels at the entrai
Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/6/2016	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello talks about a resolution that will allow for a fence replacement project at the Olean Municipal Airport
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	9-Jul	6-9am	Father James Vacco, from St. Bonaventure Parish in Allegany, talks about all of the activities set to take place at the annual Bonafest on Saturday, July 10ththe event is celebrating its 100th anniversary.
Government	WPIG/WHDL	13-Jul	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Paul Gonzalez comments on plans to renovate the William O. Smith Recreation Center
Government	WPIG/WHDL	13-Jul	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello updates the progress on the construction of the Walkable North Union Street project.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/15/2016	6-9am	Olean Mayor William Aiello says the North Union Streetscape Project is still on schedule for an October completion, despite a couple of minor delays
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/21/2016	6-9am	Former New York Gubanatorial Candidate Carl Paladino on the response after Texas Senator Ted Cruz failed to endorse Donald Trump at the Republican National Convention
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	7/25/2016	6-9am	Lundberg Survey Author Trilby Lundberg on t reasons gas prices continue to drop
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	7/27/2016	6-9am	City of Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus on plans to apply for funding to get money for several projects, including the construction of a boat launch on the Allegan River.

CATEGORY Local Government	STATIONS WPIG/WHDL	<b>DATE</b> 8/8/2016	TIME 6-9am	TOPIC/ISSUE U.S. Senator Charles Schumer, on trying to push the Senate to pass legislation to provide more funding to research and fight the Zika Virus.
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	8/8/2016	6-9am	Trilby Lundberg, from the national Lundberg Survey, on the latest average price of gas, which continues to fall.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	10-Aug	6-9am	Olean Common Council President Paul Gonzalez on reaction to passing a bill that names the sound stage at Bradner Stadium in memory of former Olean businessman Dennis Jones.
Government	WPIG/WHDL	10-Aug	6-9am	Olean Common Council member Kevin Dougherty on placing "Do Not Enter" signs at North 2nd Street and West State Street.
Government	WPIG/WHDL	17-Aug	6-9am	Olean Fire Chief Robert Bell, on better communications between the Fire Departme and its residents.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	8/18/2016	6-9am	Olean Fire Chief Robert Bell on the increase in opiod overdose ambulance calls in Olean.
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	8/23/2016	6-9am	Rally In The Valley Co-Chairman Larry Pennm on reaction from event-goers on the changes to this year's Rally
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/7/2016	6-9am	Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus on allowing traffic through North Union Street
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	9/9/2016	6-9a	CBS reporter Peter Haskall on plans for Sunday's 9/11 remembrance services in NYC
Misc	WPIG/WHDL	9/16/2016	6-9am	CBS reporter Larry Magid on what consumer who purchased new Samsung Galaxy Note 7 Smart Phones should do to return the phone for a replacement, after several of the phone caught on fire.

CATEGORY	STATIONS	DATE	TIME	TOPIC/ISSUE
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/21/2016	6-9am	Cattaraugus County IDA Executive Director Cory Wiktor on plans to renovate the former Mosler Safe Building in Franklinville, to prepa it for a new business.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	9/22/2016	6-9am	Cattaraugus County IDA Executive Director Cory Wiktor on progress towards getting the Olean Brownfields project going again.
Local Government	WPIG/WHDL	28-Sep	6-9am	Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus on the Common Council approving \$250 thousand dollars annually to make repairs to the water and sewer systems in the city.
Government	WPIG/WHDL	28-Sep	6-9am	Olean Public Works Director Tom Windus on getting the Walkable North Union Street progoing again after NYSDOT stopped work.